

Request for information under the Freedom of Information Act – 2022.147
Released – 27 September 2022

Thank you for your email received 1 September 2022 requesting information regarding software.

Please find detailed below a summary of your request, together with our response.

Summary of your original request:

1) Please state the suppliers – and name of software used – for the following systems used by the trust:

Electronic patient record

Patient administration system

Electronic prescribing and medicines administration

Maternity information system

Diagnostic imaging information system

Electronic document management system

Laboratory information management system

Cyber security services

2) Please state the expiry date for the trust's contracts with the suppliers referred to above for the systems in question.

Please see our response attached.

Chair John Goulston Chief Executive Mairead McCormick

Trust HQ The Oast, Unit D, Hermitage Court, Hermitage Lane, Barming, near Maidstone, Kent ME16 9NT

Technologies			Please state the expiry date for the trust's contracts with the suppliers referred to in column B
	Name of the supplier	Name of the software/system	
Electronic patient record	Rio System One	The Access Group Lilie, Emis, Symphony, Audit Base	Rio - January 2030
Patient administration system	N/A	N/A	N/A
Electronic prescribing and medicines administration	N/A	N/A	N/A
Maternity information system	N/A	N/A	N/A
Diagnostic imaging information system	All access is via other trust systems in Kent; we do not have our own provider	N/A	N/A
Electronic document management system	N/A	N/A	N/A
Laboratory information management system	N/A	N/A	N/A
Cyber security services	N/A - we do not employ any services to support our Cyber Security function	N/A	N/A